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Subject: e Voting result

e COUNCIL DIRECTIVE amending Directive 2006/112/EC as regards
VAT rules for the digital age

— Adoption of the legislative act

— 4084th meeting of the COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
(Economic and Financial Affairs)
11 March 2025, Brussels

The outcome of voting on the abovementioned legislative act is attached to this note.
Reference document:

15342/24

approved by approved by Coreper, Part 2, on 04.03.2025

Any statements and/or explanations of vote are available on the Council's website:
Transparency and Access to Documents
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GOUNCIL DIREC TIVE amending Direcive 20061 12EC as regards VAT nules for the digital age

tem: 2022/0407 (CNS) (Document 15342/24)
“ioting Rule:  unanimity
Subject:
Voie Members
O] Yes o
ﬂ Nao a
Abatain o
Kot participating o
Total 7
Member State Popuiation (%)~ Vol
i § sELGIQUEBELGIE 262
. SHITAPHA 143 | (@]
s CESKO 242
== DANMARK 132
B DEUTSCHLAND 140 | [G)
S eesT 0,30
| | EREARELAND 110 | [G]
L= EAnAAR 25 |[G)
o ESPARA 10,78
I § France 1517 | [G]
'= HRVATSKA 0,86
BB A 13,23 | [&)
K¥nPOL 0,21
— LATVIJA 0,42

Sitting date: 11/03/2025

Member State
B UETUWA.

— LUXEMBOURG

— MAGYARORSZAG
B maita

== NEDERLAND

— BETERREICH

Bl PORTUGAL

I § romAnia

N SLOVENLIA
[ SLOVENSKO
== SUOMIFINLAND

==
E = SVERIGE

Final result

Populaticn (%)
0,64

0,15

213

4,01
2,02
8,33
2,36
4,23
0,47
.21
1,25

2,34

BEEEEEEREEEEE®:

* Abhslwnlins do nod prevenl unankrily being mached.

*= Indicalbe parosnlage of the popidatinn ol the Linkan (%) . The gualifed majanily is caloirsded in accoxdance wilh the ponaieiion

Bgure s adapled sach pear

For infosmalion: hiljpsfwww.con shilenoe urgo e pubilio-vorbo
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